

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3749/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2009 in CRLR No.
602/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narendra Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that an amount of Rs. 3,25,000/-
has since been deposited by the petitioner.

Issue notice.

It is stated by learned counsel for the
petitioner that the petitioner has already undergone
actual sentence for a period of almost one year. In
view of the statement, we suspend the sentence awarded
to the petitioner till further orders, subject to his
furnishing a personal bond in the sum of Rs. 25,000/-
with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction
of the trial Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master