

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 10039/2010, in Criminal Appeal No(s). 269/2011

GURPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(FOR FDR

IA No. 10039/2010 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Date : 23-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The FDR may be renewed for a further period of one year.

At this stage Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Ld. Advocate-on-Record
submits that she is appearing on behalf of State of Punjab.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

pm